

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

GREENFIELD UNION SCHOOL
DISTRICT, MONTEREY COUNTY
OFFICE OF EDUCATION, KING CITY
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
SOLEDAD UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NO. 2013070957

ORDER OF DISMISSAL OF PARTIES

The Office of Administrative Hearings has received a notice from Petitioner requesting withdrawal/dismissal of the due process hearing request as to Monterey County Office of Education and the King City Unified School District. Accordingly, this matter is DISMISSED as to Monterey County Office of Education and the King City Unified School District ONLY.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 18, 2013

/s/

JUDITH A. KOPEC

Division Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings